## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 17186-17187/2021 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-08-2021 in WA No. 245/2021 17-08-2021 in WA No. 246/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

G. CHANDRASEKARAN ETC.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 152015/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES and IA No. 139105/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 139107/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3989-3990/2022 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.32525/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 19-03-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.P. Parthiban, AOR

Ms. Priyaranjani Nagamuthu, Adv.

Mr. R. Sudhakaran, Adv.

Mr. Bilal Mansoor, Adv.

Mr. Shreyas Kaushal, Adv.

Mr. Amod Bidhuri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.Kumanan, AOR

Mr. Sheikh F. Kalia, Adv.

Mrs. Deepa. S, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Leave granted.

As per office report, due to non supply of the requisite copies, notice could not be issued in SLP (C)No. 3989-3990 of

SLP (C) Nos. 17186-17187/2021 etc.

2022.

Mr. D. Kumanan, learned Advocate on Record, accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 2. Service of notice on them is waived.

Issue notice to the other respondents on supplying spare copies by the petitioner within two weeks.

(NIDHI AHUJA) AR-cum-PS (DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR