SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos.4863-4864/2024

G. CHANDRASEKARAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY C.A. NO. 4865-66 OF 2024 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM])

WITH

C.A. No. 4865-4866/2024 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.32525/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 13-12-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.P. Parthiban, AOR

Mr. S. Geyolin Selvam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Kumanan, AOR

Ms. Deepa S., Adv.

Mr. Sheikh F. Kalia, Adv.

Mr. Veshal Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Chinmay Anand Panigrahi, Adv.

Ms. Shagufa Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. Nos. 4865-4866/2024

- 1. Delay in filing the spare copies is condoned.
- 2. Issue notice, returnable on 24.01.2025.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)